In the event Central City has an election, the Lead-Deadwood School and Sanitary 

District, each, shall pay for a judge at Central City.  Central City shall pay for one 

(1) Superintendent. 

The rate of pay of reimbursement shall be at the rate of One Hundred Ninety 

Dollars ($190.00) per day for Judges and Clerks and Two Hundred Fifteen Dollars 

($215.00) per day for the Superintendent.   In addition, each of the election officials 

and workers who participate in an election school prior to any election shall be 

compensated an additional $20.00.   Should circumstances beyond the control of the 

COMBINED VOTING AGREEMENT